## The Business School, University of Jammu, Jammu.

## Notice (PhD Admission)

The following candidates are <u>Provisionally Selected</u> for the enrolment to PhD Programme in The Business School, University of Jammu, session, 2023 (through entrance test).

Further they required to deposit (i) a fee of Rs. 4520/- in The Business School, University of Jammu, through online mode, the detail of the Bank Account of The Business School is given as per annexure-1 and (ii) Rs. 4740/- (comprising of PhD registration fee Rs. 2370/- and Supervisory fee Rs. 2370/-) through Demand Draft, favouring Registrar, University of Jammu, on or before 17<sup>th</sup> October, 2023, up to 2 p.m.:-

S. No.	Name of the Candidate	Parentage	Appl. No. / Roll No. Allotted	Category	Remarks
1	Ms. Osheen Dania	Sh. Salwinder Singh	JU23-206454	General	
2	Ms. Seema Sehgal	Sh. Vinay Sehgal	JU23-207979	General	
3	Ms. Vishakha	Sh. Puni Ram	JU23-208394	SC	Subject to submission of the Mark Sheet of M.Com. 4 <sup>th</sup> Semester

Prof. Vinay Chauhan

Director, TBS

## Copy to:-

- 1. Dean Research Studies, University of Jammu for the information please.
- 2. Dean Business Studies, University of Jammu for the information please.
- 3. Director IT for uploading on the University Website for the information of the concerned candidates.
- 4. Notice Board of The Business School.

## Annexure-1

Name of the Bank Account Holder	Director, The Business School, University of Jammu	
Bank Account Number	0345040100004383	16 Digits
IFSC Code	JAKA0CANAAL	
Name of the Bank	Jammu & Kashmir Bank Ltd.	
Name of the Branch	New University Campus University of Jammu Railway Road, Jammu 180 006	